INFRASTRUCTURE & TECHNOLOGY COMMITTEE

The Infrastructure & Technology Committee Met On February 26, 2024 and 

Reviewed the Following Items:

24-0028 A Resolution to award the 2023 Manhole Rehabilitation project within all 10 

wards to EmerGia Inc. in the bid amount of one hundred sixty-three thousand 

nine hundred sixty two Dollars and zero Cents ($163,962).

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDED: APPROVAL 4-0

24-0081 A Resolution requesting to approve the purchase of additional licenses of 

VETRO FiberMap from VETRO, Inc., Portland, ME 04101, for an amount not to 

exceed $175,320 for a three-year term.

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDED:

[...]

LLC, for any necessary repairs or replacement of City-owned computer network 

infrastructure for 2024.

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDED: APPROVAL 4-1

24-0122 A Resolution to award the McCleery Water Main Loop project, located in Ward 

4, to Brandt Excavating, Inc., 385 E. Hoover St., Morris, Illinois 60450 in the bid 

amount of eighty-six thousand two hundred dollars and zero cents 

($86,200.00).

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDED: APPROVAL 5-0

24-0123 A Resolution authorizing the purchase of a reel grinder from Reinders Inc. in 

the amount not to exceed $59,327.40.

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDED: APPROVAL 5-0

REPORT OF THE RULES, ADMINISTRATION AND PROCEDURES COMMITTEE